

Dear Nottinghamshire County Council

This is a freedom of information request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please provide the following information you have pertaining to care provision for adults with learning disabilities (ages 18-64):

1. The total number of adults (ages 18-64) with learning disabilities in long term care, as of 31 March 2020.
2. The total number of adults (ages 18-64) with learning disabilities in long term care as of 31 March 2020, by average weekly fee/cost of care and care setting (*please fill in the table below*).

	Average weekly fee/cost of care (e.g. paid to residential care provider)		
	Less than £1,500	£1,500-£2,500	More than £2,500
Residential care			
Supported living			
Other care setting			

Points 1 and 2 are highest priority – please return your responses to those as soon as they are ready. If points 3 and 4 result in a greater administrative burden or cost of research, then we are happy for you to respond with them at a later date (or at later dates for points 3 and 4 separately).

3. Please fill in the above table again, but with the corresponding information as of 31 Mar 2018.
4. Please fill in the above table again, but with the corresponding information as of 31 Mar 2015.

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request.

The Councils Response is as follows:

1. 865

2.

	Average weekly fee/cost of care (e.g. paid to residential care provider)		
	Less than £1,500	£1,500-£2,500	More than £2,500
Residential care	187	148	54
Supported living	634	59	44
Other care setting	44	3	5

3.

### **2018**

	Average weekly fee/cost of care (e.g. paid to residential care provider)		
	Less than £1,500	£1,500-£2,500	More than £2,500
Residential care	219	140	28
Supported living	627	64	28

4.

### **2015**

	Average weekly fee/cost of care (e.g. paid to residential care provider)		
	Less than £1,500	£1,500-£2,500	More than £2,500
Residential care	301	135	13
Supported living	619	40	10
Other care setting	38	4	1

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards  
Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.

Complaints and Information Team  
Chief Executive's Dept  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

Tel: 01159 772788